

# SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

P.O. Box 19569, 1010 Sandy Beach Road Thorne Bay, Alaska 99919 (907) 828-8254 Fax: (907) 828-8257 E-mail: sisd@sisd.org

## TRANSPORTATION SERVICES AGREEMENT

between
Southeast Island School District & Silverthorn Charters, Inc.

James Silverthorn, Silverthorn Charters, Inc. (Vendor), will provide the following services to Southeast Island School District (SISD) during the 2018-2019 school year.

#### Services (to include, but not limited to):

- Provide student transportation via boat between the Davidson Landing Dock and the Thorne Bay City Dock on school days.
- Students will be picked up at Davidson Landing Dock and transported to the Thorne Bay City Dock in the morning before school.
- Students will be picked up at Thorne Bay City Dock and transported to the Davidson Landing Dock in the afternoon after school.

### Stipulations:

- Vendor will work with SISD to establish transportation schedule, including pickup and dropoff times.
- Vendor will be responsible for own communication and technology needs (e.g. computer, phone).
- Vendor will be responsible for meeting State of Alaska, Federal, and any other licensing and insurance requirements.
- Vendor will be responsible for own professional development needs.
- Vendor will provide SISD with a current Business License, proof of insurance, boat license, and other required documentation.
- Vendor agrees that, as a condition of performance of this agreement, Vendor shall pay all federal, state, and local taxes incurred by the performance of this agreement, and complete all required forms and reports as may be required by the local, state, and/or federal government

#### Terms:

Signaturos:

- Transportation will be provided during in-session school days (Monday Thursday except vacation and holidays as identified on 2018-2019 SISD School Calendar) from January 17, 2019 – February 28, 2019. Contract may be extended as needed upon agreement of Vendor and SISD
- Monthly Rate: \$5,000.00
- Rate will be prorated for partial months based on percent of in-session days students are transported.

Data:

Signatures.	Date.
Superintendent, SISD	_
President, SISD Board of Education	
James Silverthorn Silverthorn Charters Inc	